

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Special Case No. 144/2024

CNR: WBSP01-005840-2024

Ref.: Behala PS Case no: 131/2024 Dated: 01.05.2024

U/s- 354/354B/341/323/506/114 I.P.C & U/s- 8 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offence Act, 2012.

Present: Sudipta Bhattacharjee, Judge(JO code: WB00794),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

StateVs..... 'X' and ors.

Order No.01

Dt. 02.05.2024

Received the FIR in sealed envelope along with redacted copy of the same, formal FIR and other documents from the I.O in c/w this case.

Register the same as Special Case No. 144 of 2024 u/s- 354/354B/341/323/506/114 I.P.C and u/s- 8 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offence Act, 2012.

To 08.10.2024 for I.O's report.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.