

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No. 144/2024
CNR: WBSP01-005840-2024

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 09
Dt. 30.07.2025

Out of three accused persons, two accused persons namely Asha Debi and Rupa Kumari on bail are present by filing hazira.

Learned defence counsel filed a copy of death certificate of accused Rabi Jesoara and submitted that the said accused has expired on 06.02.2025. Hence he prayed that the instant case be filed for ever in respect of accused Rabi Jesoara.

Perused the copy of death certificate. Heard the learned Special P.P-in-charge. Considered.

The I.O of this case is directed to verify the authenticity of the death certificate and the submit a report regarding the death of the said accused by the next date positively.

Let a copy of the order and death certificate be sent to the I.O for information and taking necessary action.

Fix **28.01.2026** for appearance of rest two accused persons and report from the I.O regarding death of accused Rabi Jesoara.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.